

Mission Statement

The Sweet Home Community Foundation's charitable mission is to "Improve the Quality of Life in the Sweet Home Community".

Founding Principles

In pursuit of its mission, the Sweet Home Community Foundation will act in harmony with the following principles:

First, the Foundation will *focus* the impact of its charitable activities in geographic areas defined by the Sweet Home School District boundaries.

Second, the Foundation will *deepen* the impact of its charitable activities by promoting and supporting lasting improvements to the quality of life in the Sweet Home community.

Third, the Foundation will **broaden** the impact of its charitable activities by drawing on existing, strong local constituencies, by mobilizing untapped local support and by aggressively cultivating sources of help outside of the Sweet Home community.

And fourth, the Foundation will *lengthen* the impact of its charitable activities by establishing an endowed base for business, workforce and infrastructure development in the Sweet Home community for generations to come.